The instruments of the HD2717T… and HD2817T… series are
transmitters, indicators, and ON/OFF regulators with data logging
functions; they measure temperature and humidity.
The models of the HD2817T… are fitted with a graphic 128 x 64 backlit
display.
The main feature of these instruments is their interchangeable probe.
The probe can be replaced by the user without process interruption.
Thus, the probe can be calibrated or repaired at a later time.

50 1.28 1.54 1.85 2.20 2.53 2.66
100 12.5 23.2 46.2 136.0 --- ---
ORDERING CODES
HD2717T…: Transmitter, indicator and ON/OFF regulator for temperature
and humidity, with data logging functions. Equipped with two analog
outputs, current (0÷20 mA and 4÷20 mA) or voltage (0÷10 Vdc and 2÷10
Vdc) outputs. RS232/RS485 serial outputs for PC connection. RS27 cable is
included only for transmitters without display.
HD2817T…: Transmitter, indicator and ON/OFF regulator with display and
data logger function for temperature and humidity. Equipped with three
analog outputs in current (0÷20 mA and 4÷20 mA) or voltage (0÷10 Vdc
and 2÷10 Vdc). RS232/RS485 serial outputs for PC connection.
Both are supplied with DeltaLog12 software downloadable from Delta OHM
website.
Model, power supply and type of probe have to be specified when placing
the order. For probes ordering codes (S.TV - S.TCx.xx - S.TOx), see
dedicated paragraph in the previous page.
Accessories have to be ordered separately.
HD2717
Power Supply
Blank = 90…240 Vac
/24 = 24 Vac/dc
Relay
0 = without relay
R = with relay
Display
0 = without display
D = with display
Probe type
T = model for vertical probe or probe with cable
TO = model for horizontal probe
HD2817 . D
Power Supply
Blank = 90…240 Vac
/24 = 24 Vac/dc
Relay
0 = without relay
R = with relay
Probe type
T = model for vertical probe or probe with cable
TO = model for horizontal probe
Accessories
RS27: Cable for null-modem RS232 serial connection with 9 poles sub-D
connector for PC and 3-pole connector for COM AUX port (included with
transmitters without display).
CP27: USB to COM AUX serial converter.
HD75: 75 %RH saturated solution.
HD33: 33 %RH saturated solution.
HD11: 11 %RH saturated solution.
HD9008.21.1: Flange with support, hole Ø26 mm for installation of S.TC
probes in vertical position, distance from the wall 250 mm. S.TC probes
series require HD9007T26.2 adapter.
HD9008.21.2: Flange with support, hole Ø26 mm for installation of S.TC
probes in vertical position, distance from the wall 125 mm. S.TC probes
series require HD9007T26.2 adapter.
HD9007T26.2: Adapter from Ø26 mm to Ø14 mm for supports HD9008.21.1
and HD9008.21.2 for S.TC series probes.
HD9008.31: Wall flange with cable outlet to fix probes with Ø14 mm.
PG16: Stainless steel gland (AISI304) for probes with Ø14 mm.
Protection for humidity probes Ø 14, thread M12x1
P6: 10 μm sintered stainless steel protection. Operating temperature: -40…180 °C.
P7: 20 μm PTFE protection. Operating temperature: -40…150 °C.
P8: PBT and 10 μm stainless steel grid protection. Operating temperature:
-40…120 °C.
Instrument
Power
supply
24 Vac/dc ± 10% or 90…240 Vac depending on model,
50…60 Hz
Average consumption 3 W